FILE NO. 010538

RESOLUTION NO. 272-01

[The Arc San Francisco]

Resolution commending The Arc San Francisco on its grand opening of its affordable housing and senior services center at 416 Bay Street.

WHEREAS, The Arc San Francisco, non-profit agency has been in existence since 1951; and

WHEREAS, The Arc San Francisco assists persons with developmental disabilities and their families so they can lead the most independent lives possible; and

WHEREAS, on March 23, 2001, The Arc San Francisco opened a unique affordable housing complex for adults with developmental disabilities at 416 Bay Street; and

WHEREAS, The Arc San Francisco is significantly expanding its existing supported and independent living programs, as well as the services it provides to older persons with developmental disabilites; a now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Francisco presents its highest commendation to The Arc San Francisco for its ambitious efforts in helping developmentally disabled persons to participate in the full spectrum of community and social life. and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco wishes The Arc San Francisco future success in its ambitious endeavors serving adults with developmental disabilites in San Francisco.

Supervisor, Aaron Peskin, Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 010538

Date Passed:

Resolution commending The Arc San Francisco on its grand opening of its affordable housing and senior services center at 416 Bay Street.

April 2, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Daly, Yee

File No. 010538

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 2, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

APR 1 3 2001

**Date Approved**